
Embry-Riddle (AZ) (7-6-5, 6-3-4) -vs- La Sierra (13-3-1, 10-3)
11/7/2025 at Riverside, Calif. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:19 (YELLOW), #7 Emanuele Bossi (EMBRY-RI)   52:19 (YELLOW), #12 Alvaro Romero (LA SIERR)   52:19
(RED), #12 Alvaro Romero (LA SIERR)   67:31 (YELLOW), #24 Zach Campbell (EMBRY-RI)   78:00 (YELLOW), #9 Nitai Bental (EMBRY-RI)   
82:45 (YELLOW), #4 Dario Ajdini (EMBRY-RI)   

Date: 11/7/2025
Attendance: 120
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Sierra Singer   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0 0 0
La Sierra 2 2 4

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Alex Bissett 0 0 0 0 90
3 Luke Thomas 0 0 0 0 79
4 Dario Ajdini 0 0 0 0 90
5 Ravi Holladay 0 0 0 0 90
7 Emanuele Bossi 1 0 0 0 57
9 Nitai Bental 2 0 0 0 90
10 Rojvan Karaer 1 1 0 0 61
12 Sean Maguire 0 0 0 0 66
17 Cesar Battistini 4 2 0 0 74
23 Francesco Busini 1 1 0 0 90
24 Zach Campbell 0 0 0 0 73

Substitutes
6 Wyatt Jarrow 0 0 0 0 0
11 Finlay MacKintosh 0 0 0 0 24
14 Oliver Penn 0 0 0 0 11
16 Christopher Cruz 0 0 0 0 38
18 Lucas Thompson 1 0 0 0 45
21 Julian Albanil 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 10 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Bissett 90:00 4 3

Totals 4 3

La Sierra 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Abraham Perez 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Christopher Aceves 0 0 0 0 80
M 6 Jose Alcala 0 0 0 0 87
M 10 Sean Palena 2 2 0 1 84
M 12 Alvaro Romero 0 0 0 0 36
D 14 Vinicius Goncalves 2 1 1 0 54
M 17 Carlos Leon 3 1 0 0 54
M 18 Elias Quintanar Macias 0 0 0 0 72
D 19 Landon Mead 0 0 0 0 80
D 23 Damian Jimenez 1 1 1 0 49
D 25 Rodrick Promis 1 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
F 7 Christopher Remily 2 1 1 0 36
M 8 Ulises Morales 0 0 0 0 18
M 11 Alexander Munoz 1 1 1 0 36
D 13 Gunnar Wade 0 0 0 0 3
M 16 Adrian Navarro 0 0 0 0 10
D 24 Joshua Mauricio 0 0 0 0 15
D 27 Jason Pineda 1 0 0 0 29
D 28 Jonathan Arriaga 1 0 0 0 51

Totals 14 7 4 1 952

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Abraham Perez 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 3 7 10
La Sierra 6 8 14

Saves By Period
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0 3 3
La Sierra 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 2 3 5
La Sierra 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 9 10 19
La Sierra 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:11
LA
SIERR Vinicius Goncalves Sean Palena

GOAL by La Sierra Vinicius Goncalves (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Sean Palena

39:26
LA
SIERR Christopher Remily GOAL by La Sierra Christopher Remily

84:34
LA
SIERR Alexander Munoz GOAL by La Sierra Alexander Munoz

87:08
LA
SIERR Damian Jimenez GOAL by La Sierra Damian Jimenez



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 EMBRY-RI Alex Bissett at goalie for Embry-Riddle (AZ).
0:00 LA SIERR Abraham Perez at goalie for La Sierra.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
4:41 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Francesco Busini, Save (by goalie) Abraham Perez.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
7:24 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Rodrick Promis, High.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
9:25 EMBRY-RI Offside against Embry-Riddle (AZ).
12:30 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Emanuele Bossi, High.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
15:00 LA SIERR Header Shot by La Sierra Vinicius Goncalves, Wide Right.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
19:27 EMBRY-RI Corner kick by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer [19:27].
21:39 EMBRY-RI Corner kick by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer [21:39].
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
24:11 LA SIERR GOAL by La Sierra Vinicius Goncalves (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Palena

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0, La Sierra 1
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
26:41 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Jonathan Arriaga for Damian Jimenez.
29:01 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Carlos Leon, Wide Right.
29:07 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Jason Pineda for Alvaro Romero.
29:07 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Christopher Cruz for Rojvan Karaer.
29:07 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Lucas Thompson for Cesar Battistini.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
31:49 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Christopher Remily for Vinicius Goncalves.
31:49 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Alexander Munoz for Carlos Leon.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
33:57 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Julian Albanil for Luke Thomas.
33:57 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Finlay MacKintosh for Sean Maguire.
33:57 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Oliver Penn for Emanuele Bossi.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
35:16 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Ulises Morales for Elias Quintanar Macias.
35:50 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Jonathan Arriaga, High.
36:00 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Joshua Mauricio for Rodrick Promis.
38:23 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Adrian Navarro for Landon Mead.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
39:26 LA SIERR GOAL by La Sierra Christopher Remily

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0, La Sierra 2
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
41:58 LA SIERR Offside against La Sierra.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
43:13 EMBRY-RI Header Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Lucas Thompson, Wide Left.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 EMBRY-RI

For Embry-Riddle (AZ): #1  Alex Bissett, #3  Luke Thomas, #4  Dario Ajdini, #5  Ravi Holladay, #7  Emanuele Bossi,
#9  Nitai Bental, #10 Rojvan Karaer, #12 Sean Maguire, #17 Cesar Battistini, #23 Francesco Busini, #24 Zach
Campbell.

45:00 LA SIERR

For La Sierra: #1  Abraham Perez, #3  Christopher Aceves, #6  Jose Alcala, #10 Sean Palena, #12 Alvaro Romero,
#14 Vinicius Goncalves, #17 Carlos Leon, #18 Elias Quintanar Macias, #19 Landon Mead, #25 Rodrick Promis, #28
Jonathan Arriaga.

-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
48:33 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer, Save (by goalie) Abraham Perez.
48:42 EMBRY-RI Corner kick by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer [48:42].
49:44 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Sean Palena, Save (by goalie) Alex Bissett.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.



52:19 EMBRY-RI Yellow card on Embry-Riddle (AZ) Emanuele Bossi.
52:19 LA SIERR Yellow card on La Sierra Alvaro Romero.
52:19 LA SIERR Red card on La Sierra Alvaro Romero.
53:04 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Sean Palena, Save (by goalie) Alex Bissett.
53:15 LA SIERR Corner kick by La Sierra Jonathan Arriaga [53:15].
53:39 LA SIERR Header Shot by La Sierra Carlos Leon, Wide.
55:38 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Cesar Battistini, High.
57:15 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Julian Albanil for Zach Campbell.
58:18 LA SIERR Corner kick by La Sierra Sean Palena [58:18].
58:36 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Zach Campbell for Julian Albanil.
58:52 EMBRY-RI Corner kick by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer [58:52].
59:46 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Cesar Battistini, Save (by goalie) Abraham Perez.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
61:11 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Lucas Thompson for Sean Maguire.
62:10 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Nitai Bental, High.
62:53 EMBRY-RI Corner kick by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Rojvan Karaer [62:53].
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
65:52 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Carlos Leon, Save (by goalie) Alex Bissett.
67:31 EMBRY-RI Yellow card on Embry-Riddle (AZ) Zach Campbell.
67:39 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Damian Jimenez for Jonathan Arriaga.
67:39 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Alexander Munoz for Vinicius Goncalves.
67:39 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Christopher Remily for Carlos Leon.
67:39 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Christopher Cruz for Emanuele Bossi.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
71:09 EMBRY-RI Offside against Embry-Riddle (AZ).
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
72:21 LA SIERR Corner kick by La Sierra Alexander Munoz [72:21].
74:38 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Sean Maguire for Zach Campbell.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
77:07 EMBRY-RI Embry-Riddle (AZ) substitution: Finlay MacKintosh for Rojvan Karaer.
77:07 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Jason Pineda for Rodrick Promis.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
78:00 EMBRY-RI Yellow card on Embry-Riddle (AZ) Nitai Bental.
78:57 EMBRY-RI Offside against Embry-Riddle (AZ).
79:47 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Jonathan Arriaga for Christopher Aceves.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
81:27 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Ulises Morales for Elias Quintanar Macias.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
82:15 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Cesar Battistini, Wide.
82:45 EMBRY-RI Yellow card on Embry-Riddle (AZ) Dario Ajdini.
82:54 LA SIERR Header Shot by La Sierra Jason Pineda, High.
84:15 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Joshua Mauricio for Sean Palena.
84:34 LA SIERR GOAL by La Sierra Alexander Munoz

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0, La Sierra 3
-- EMBRY-RI Foul on Embry-Riddle (AZ).
86:23 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Christopher Remily, Blocked.
86:35 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Adrian Navarro for Landon Mead.
86:44 LA SIERR Corner kick by La Sierra Alexander Munoz [86:44].
87:08 LA SIERR GOAL by La Sierra Damian Jimenez

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 0, La Sierra 4
87:08 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Gunnar Wade for Jose Alcala.
87:18 EMBRY-RI Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Cesar Battistini, Save (by goalie) Abraham Perez.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
88:16 EMBRY-RI Offside against Embry-Riddle (AZ).
89:09 EMBRY-RI Header Shot by Embry-Riddle (AZ) Nitai Bental, High.


